

2024-2025 <u>FIRST RESPONDERS NIG</u>HT PROGRAM

At the *Hershey Bears*® home game on Saturday, February 8, 2025 vs. the Syracuse Crunch, the *Hershey Bears* will honor our local police, fire, and emergency medical service providers through our third annual First Responders Night.

We are inviting you to help support those that work to make our community a better place day in and day out. Our sponsors are instrumental in the success of this night which provides tickets to police officers, firefighters, EMS, and their families.

Below are a variety of ways that you can show your support of our first responders and their families through our First Responders Night donation packages. Each of the levels of participation provides first responders and their families the opportunity to attend the *Hershey Bears* game on Saturday, February 8th.

CHIEF PACKAGE - \$1,525.00

- Seventy-five (75) First Responder tickets to be donated to local police and firefighters
- Twenty-five (25) tickets for the Saturday, February 8th game to be utilized at the donor's discretion
- Five (5) autographed Hometown Heroes Pucks
- Donor's name mentioned on Video Board at the game
- Sponsorship mention on HersheyBears.com

COMMANDER PACKAGE - \$975.00

- Fifty (50) First Responder tickets to be donated to local police and firefighters
- Fifteen (15) tickets for the Saturday, February 8th game to be utilized at the donor's discretion
- Four (4) autographed Hometown Heroes Pucks
- Donor's name mentioned on Video Board at the game
- Sponsorship mention on HersheyBears.com

CAPTAIN PACKAGE - \$550.00

- Twenty-five (25) First Responder tickets to be donated to local police and firefighters
- Ten (10) tickets for the Saturday, February 8th game to be utilized at the donor's discretion
- Two (2) autographed Hometown Heroes Pucks
- Donor's name mentioned on Video Board at the game

LIEUTENANT PACKAGE - \$230.00

- Fifteen (15) First Responder tickets to be donated to local police and firefighters
- Two (2) tickets for the Saturday, February 8th game to be utilized at the donor's discretion
- One (1) autographed Hometown Heroes Puck
- Donor's name mentioned on Video Board at the game



JORDAN LOCKHART

Hershey Bears Group Sales Manager 717-534-3352 jolockhart@hersheypa.com

